

Name of cook - Baba  
Babaji Pokhar to Naraji Pokhar  
**Schedule XLV-Form No. 134**

(MMSY)

~~10/10/19~~

SC

Biraul

DIVISION

21

Kushal Pokhar

SUB-DIVISION

10/10/19

MIB No - 1059

# Measurement Book

Agency - Sadi Pokhar Police Station



| Particulars                                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----------------|------------------|
|                                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D.             |                  |
| <u>Abstract of Cost</u>                            |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| ① P/A of typical masonry retaining edge board - co |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| P/19 2.0 Nos @ Rs. 9468.60                         |                               |    |    |                |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    | Rs. 18,937.20  |                  |
| ② Benchmark pillars                                |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| ⑧/19 2.0 Nos @ Rs. 9005.95                         |                               |    |    |                |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    | Rs. 18,011.90  |                  |
| ③ Reference pillars                                |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| ⑧/19 10.0 Nos @ Rs. 1850.14                        |                               |    |    |                |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    | Rs. 18,501.40  |                  |
| ④ Clearing and grubbing                            |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| ⑧/19 0.87314 @ Rs. 11,133.76                       |                               |    |    |                |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    | Rs. 9,716.90   |                  |
| ⑤ Box Cutting                                      |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| ⑧/19 150.0 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 74.16              |                               |    |    |                |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    | Rs. 11,124.00  |                  |
| ⑥ Construction of embankment for 1000m lead        |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| P/19 1357.90 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 175.22           |                               |    |    |                |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    | Rs. 237,931.00 |                  |
| ⑦ for lead 100m                                    |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 3030.60 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 133.25                |                               |    |    |                |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    | Rs. 403,822.50 |                  |

Rs. 762,973.00

Continuation

| Particulars                                                          | Details of actual measurement |           |    |            | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|----|------------|------------------|
|                                                                      | No.                           | L.        | B. | D.         |                  |
|                                                                      |                               | B/F       | R  | 69.96      | 427.00           |
| (20) Providing and applying primer coat — do — B/F                   |                               |           |    |            |                  |
| (P/28) 2995.32 m <sup>2</sup> @ R. 42.95                             |                               |           |    |            |                  |
|                                                                      |                               | Rs.       |    | 125197.00  |                  |
| (21) Providing and applying tack coat — do — B/F                     |                               |           |    |            |                  |
| (P/28) 2995.32 m <sup>2</sup> @ R. 17.99                             |                               |           |    |            |                  |
|                                                                      |                               | Rs.       |    | 92530.00   |                  |
| (22) Providing, laying and rolling of close graded matrix — do — B/F |                               |           |    |            |                  |
| (P/28) 2995.32 m <sup>2</sup> @ R. 226.09                            |                               |           |    |            |                  |
|                                                                      |                               | Rs.       |    | 665730.00  |                  |
|                                                                      |                               | Rs.       |    | 782383.00  |                  |
| Add 12% GST @ R.                                                     |                               |           |    | 93958.00   |                  |
| Add 1% LC @ R.                                                       |                               |           |    | 78238.00   |                  |
| Add S.F. @ R.                                                        |                               |           |    | 7750.00    |                  |
|                                                                      |                               | Rs.       |    | 892521.00  |                  |
| Less 12.65% as per agreement @ R.                                    |                               |           |    | 1129039.00 |                  |
|                                                                      |                               | Rs.       |    | 7796173.00 |                  |
| Less previous pay P-12 @ R.                                          |                               |           |    | 2972617.00 |                  |
|                                                                      |                               | P-15 @ R. |    | 1452532.00 |                  |
|                                                                      |                               | P-24 @ R. |    | 1108509.00 |                  |
|                                                                      |                               | Rs.       |    | 2761515.00 |                  |

Continuation

  
 20/02/24  
 DE